o September 1999
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form Must Be Typed

\“&? KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO1

Q%\ WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 08967 API No, 15 - 175:22011-00-00 e e e

Name: BARBOURENERGY CORPORATION | county... SEWARD o o .
Aédress P.O.BOX 13480 e et e ot e M-Lﬂ% W 5ee. 28 Twp. s, R3] East[v] west
City/State/Zip: OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73113 1480 660 feet from S /@(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: DUKE E,NERGY F'ELD SERY,'QE.,S et et e e 1320 ciet e feet from E / @(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person;. J. WAYNE BARBOUR e e+ s e e Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Phone; ( 405 ) 8487671 o e (circle onc)  NE SE @/Vy) SW

Contracto(r: Name)a CHEYENNE DRILLING, LP RECEIVED Lease NameROCKCHALKJ{WHA\NK - Well #: . '28 -
License:. ... 333878 ... . FEBZ%?@@E . Field Name:__ TYGOTON CHASE

GREG FRANKLIN HERRINGTON U&L and KR]DER (Chase)

Wellsite Geologist: . ] Producing Formation: .. e e
Designate Type of Compietion: KC& WICH;TA Elevation: Ground:... .7 ... .. Kelly Bushing: .. 2745 T
Y. NewWell ____ Re-Entry .. . Workover Total Depth: ... 2800 -. Plug Back Total Depth: 2753 e
. Oil - .. 8WD ______ SIOW ... . Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 632.40 “ Feet

¥ _Gas _ _ENHR  _ siaw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ lYes [vINo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from ... ... oo .
Operator: .. _ ... . e e e e feetdepthto ... . ... ..o W/l - . .een .. ... sxcmt.
WRILNBIMEE o o e e Eid Management Plan A o
Original Comp. Date:. . ..... .. ... Original Total Depth: ______ . ... (Data must be collected from the Reserve p,v& el

Deepening - . Re-perf. i+« CONV. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content .. .. 1700 -, ppm Flui({{;umem.. 225 bbls

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used HAULED OFF SITE

Commingled Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. .. .. . ... ..

Operator Name:; PILCO

Lease Name; .REGIER SWD . License No.;,©212%2
11/19/05 11/20/05 01/17/06 17
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter .. - Sec. .. Twp. 888 R.ZT__ []East[/ F‘[ West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: . MEAD e . . Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geolegist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

4

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete afid torract to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:. /7 %/ /g——‘?b' KCC Office Use ONLY

4 ‘
Title: PRE lDENT —— ,_ e - oo Dater . 02/22/06 v s o .. . . Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn fo before me this...22_dayof . February .. ... ., It Deniod, Yes |.JDate: .

. ' § .. Wireline Log Received
2006

W / ‘ ﬂ .. . Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: . (E’g/( ﬂ(f“/n L do~_/ . istributi

UIC Distribution
Mariignn I. Damron
Date Commission Expires:......_March 15, 2008 ... ...




Side Two # #

Qperator Name: BARBOURENERGYCORPORAHON eeee e e Lease Name: ROCK CHALK JAYHAWK Well #: . 1'28 n &;ﬁ} :§

Sec.. 28 Twp. 2. s R [T|East ]West County: SEWARD

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [IYes [/]No [¥1Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum "] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
— Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey I Tves No HERRINGTON 2592 +153
Cores Taken [iYes [v]No U. KRIDER (Chase) 2624 +121
Electric Log Run i Yes [ |No L. KRIDER (Chase) 2674 +71
(Submit Copy)

List Alt E. Logs Run;

Dual Induction; Compensated Neutron/Density Micro;
Caliper GR, and Gamma Ray CCL Cement Bond

4 CASING RECORD  [/] New Used
; Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
! ; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

| surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24 642
+ production S| 7Tign w52 15.5 2792 Class H 330 3% CaCl 112+ por sk Flowseal
! Class H 175 3% CaCl 4% per bbl Cotlon Seed Hulls
1l

B e o i e+ ow ., PADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD ,

Purpose: Depth x T | i

| ype of Cement i #B8acks Used Type and Percent Additives

. . Perforate . “"fbwaottom N S SO I S

— Protect Casing i
L PugBackTD | ) } _ R
‘ Plug Off Zone l %

|

, Shots Per Eoot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type i Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
: Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
: 4 2592-2598 | 27,000 gal. 80 Q N2 2592-2688 OA
i 4 2626-2642 | 20% NE FE HCL w/100 ball sealers
i 4 2674-2688 I
| i
i 1

- . - - - Torm mm v S
i
| |
" TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At E Liner Run
| 23/8" 2732 1 Llves  [¥iNo
‘ Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method. T oo T
. 01/17/06 | I Flowing | ¢! Pumping | GasLift {__} Other (Explain)
| Estimated Producion o Bols. | Gas Mo |  Waer  Bbls  GasOlRatio  Graviy

er 24 Hours
: -0- 220 29
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval e
T Vented [/]Sold [ jUsedon Lease [TOpenHole  [/]Perf, [} Dually Comp, Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) i] Other (Specify)




Acidizing | o INVOICE
Cementing Crescent, OK 73028 N9 007716
sewices (405) 969-3093 -
WELL NO. AND FARM COUNTY STATE DATE
1-3% Rock C HALK MALHAMKSZ W AR D LANSAS LI- (g-06S
CHARGE TO - LEGAL SECTION TWP RANGE
BpRBOUR T NRRGY ok 23S 31
ADDRESS OWNER

SAME.

CITY, STATE, ZIP CONTRACTOR
CHIYENNT b RILLING
SHIPPED VIA CQ \) .
DELIVERED TO

tToc
WELL TYPE
. N

TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB

L33 =1 %54 C
DUE BY THE 20TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTEREST g = at S ﬁ
TERMS NET CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.
1 NITS 2 T
PRICE SECONDARY REF.| CODE DESCRIPTION UNITS u ;’R":ée AMOUNT
REFERENCE OR PART NO. Lt} D QTY. MEAS. QTY. MEAS.
s ~r
05 MILEAGE 275 m1.X |3 UPTS,

o) b CHWRLE | €h
Ol Ciass H CEMENT | RDISKS

oYk | Acs Lixe CemsnT| . =30sKs

0le Carerum Ceiorine 1163 LB

019 CLoceLe 230LBS o,
CortoN 3€20 HuLLs lHY|LBS e SIVED

oLD Buik DeL. ¢HARLT. AR
RBE-\ CeNTRALIZS RS L A
Fe- o GuIdE. SHoE K
FZ-3 PUTD~-Frt | PSR ) TA-

Lok Rinég | TA
THR TN Lock R
A Ruprpsr Pruc L E
o0
TAX REFERENCES SUB TOTAL 8500 [pesnnedil
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED? TAX { }
WAS QPERATION OF EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY? TAX
)
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY? TAX
o0
< D%M W j W/ %\,@ud? fqtﬂi:%) TOTAL ’81;5 O

(3 Cust\Amer or f-ﬁs A&m Operator



Ac'!\soizm.g’ P. O. Box 751 INVOICE
Cementing | crescent, 0K 73028 NS 007717
Services (405) 969-3093 -
WELL NO. AND FARM COUNTY STATE DATE
137 Rockk Cunis Sy HawK s<wonebd KANSAS -0
CHARGE TO LEGAL SECTION TWP RANGE
RARBOUR. Em:n.,c;/ Ax 335 2.
ADDRESS OWNER
LAME
CITY, STATE, ZIP CONTRACTOR
CHEZYEZUNE Dricy e
SHIPPED Via C-’ b uz/.’ )
DELIVERED TO
Loc.
WELL TYPE .
B M)

TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JO}

DUE BY THE 20TH OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTEREST

2AT93 FT S

A""CS?

TERMS NET CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.
HE::AEE‘CE 5582’;23_’;‘;‘2‘_*- foni DESCRIPTION QT:.N'TSMLAS. nTl\Jff.WTsMZEAs. ;JRh:‘l:L AMOUNT
05 MILEAGE 275 ML X| 3 U TS
6\ Pamp CHARGE | 4

T cLhass M CemssT] NS Ee<

oY Acs LiTg Cemeny | 33pisks
Db Catciym CHorIne|  132%wes
™19 Flocs s L5 Sless ol
OLo Buik Del CLARGT | spdspke ;‘F e
RE~| CevTRALIZERS (O A N 24 g
FE- o Quing sHow | €4 KCr
Fe-3 AUTO-FILC [ NSERT e ~ WICH 4
CemenT BaskeT [ TA
Lock RiNg | Sh-
THREAD Locik. | EA
WY Rusece Pcuc " A
e %Zﬂ,?;,‘;) Wg}i)gé) HUuLLS [26| RS
BN TAX REFERENCES % RS sus ToraL ||| l: SO 20
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED? TAX
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY? TAX /
T,
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY? TAX // }
o Fon R aot— Pras! WXt rora 11650 ‘&

Q] Cusmﬁar or His Ad%n‘t

Operator

\




cbc

BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION

P.O. Box 13480 (AC) 405/848-7671
Oklahoma City, OK' 73113 Fax 405/840-3983

February 22, 2006

@E@E!VEQ
Kansas Corporation Commission FER 24 2
Attn: Elizabeth Heibel | ! g
130 S. Market - Room 2078 KCe Wicy
Wichita, KS 67202 /1A

RE:  Rock Chalk Jayhawk #1-28
(APl #15-175-22011-00-00)
CN/2 NW/4 Sec. 28-335-31W
Seward County, KS

Dear Ms. Heibel:

Barbour Energy Corporation respectfully requests that all logs covering the above referenced well be
considered confidential for a period of one (1) year. At the expiration of this period, this Letter of
Confidentiality can be extended for an additional year upon written request.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION
|. Wayne Barbour, President

IWB:tw




cbc

BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION

P.O. Box 13480 (AC) 405/848-7671
Oklahoma City, OK 73113 Fax 405/840-3983

February 22, 2006

FEB
Kansas Corporation Commission 24 200

130 S. Market - Room 2078 KCeC Wi
Wichita, KS 67202 CHITA

RE: Rock Chalk Jayhawk #1-28 (AP| #15-175-22011-00-00)
CN/2 NW/4 Sec. 28-335-31W
Seward County, KS

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that above referenced well has been completed in the Herrington Upper & Lower and Krider
commingled fermations. Therefore, enclosed please find the following information concerning the above
referenced well:

ACO-1 Well History (original and 2 copies)
All cementing tickets

Geological Well Report

One copy of all logs

Letter of Confidentiality

Utk W

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION

Te

esa Williams, Land & Marketing

encls.




;}P} N0, iy
»f

OTCIOCT Operaior No

OpeTators nIust 1 e

S Torm wieit subnitung the Compleaon Rep K
statement must be that of qualified employees of the cementing company and operator to demonstrate compliai
with QAC 165:10-3-4(h). It may be advisable to take a copy of this form to location when cementing work

CEMENTING REPORYT
To Accompany Completion Repor

OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oil & Gas Conservation Divisior
Post Office Box 5200(
QOklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-200
OAC 165:10-3-4(h;

o

Form 1002C
(Rev. 2001}

€ SIZNATGTE OIL 11

’-pertormcd.
TYPE OR USE BLACK INK ONLY

*Field Name OCC District

*Operatol QCC/OTC Operator N¢

*Well Name/No. | § County ) <> f , i

Rockr Cihiin daY Hawk SEWRRD
*Locarion p -
4 V4 1A 1/4 lSec Q 2/ ITwp ) ?; 3 5 IRgc g ‘ L@
onductor urface ernative ermedia roduction ]
Cement Casing Data Casing Casing Casing Casing String Liner
Cementing Date I ‘ ’-\ g~ OS’
. ]

*Size of Drill Bit (Inches) i 2 /\I

*Estimated % wash or hole enlargemen

used in caleulations

*Size of Casing (inches O.D. % %

*Top of Liner (if iner used) (ft.

[¥Setiing Depth of Casing (fi- 4 -

from ground leve 49 g %

Type of Cement (AP] Class’ . -

1in first (lead) or only slurr L:ETE:

N

In second shurry H

1n third shimy

Sacks of Cement Usec

in first (lead) or only slurm =330 s

Blomy Lf ﬁ

1In second slurry ' ?a iVE&

In third slurry "’“E 2 & ?ﬁ{}gﬁ

Vol of slurry pumped (Cu f)(14.X13. ol v

in first (lead) or only slurr )} ’ q ' 5{ £ .

=ivay
In second shury :.,) i 2 . (/ yf@i"if ?@
= v

In third shurry

Calenlated Annular Height of Cemer <

behind Pipe (ft) { ,9? 2

Cement left in pipe (ft) L{ l

*Amount of Surface Casing Required (from Form 100( £t

*Was cement circulated to Ground Surface l/ Yes No *Was Cement Staging Tool (DV Tool) used Yes No
*Was Cement Bond Log run’ ____Yes No  (If so, Attach Copy’ *If Yes, at what depth’ fi

CEMENTING COMPANY AND OPERATOR MUST COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF FORM

* Designates items to be completed by Operato
ltems not so designated shall be completed by the Cementing Compan;




Remarks

*Remarks

CEMENTING COMPANY

I declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that the cementing of
casing in this well as shown in the report was performed by me
or under my supervision, and that the cementing data and facts
presented on both sides of this form are true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge, This certification covers
cementing date oaly.

.

( /’Sigua re of CemmWepmsean
Ao T

OPERATOR

[ declare under applicable Corporation Commission rule, that I
am authorized to make this certification, that 1 have knowledge
of the well data and information presented in this report, and
that data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true,
correct and complete to the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers all well data and information presented
herein.

Signature of Operator or Authorized Representative

Name & Title Printed or Typed _ 4 ) *Name & Title Printed or Typed
__LAMCE E. BepeM , MGR. i
cmenting Company . . *QOperator
ACUDIZING ¢ CEMEMTING SERVICES —
_Po. koy 151 _
City *City
CRESCEMT
State Zip *State *Zip
OKLA. 130628
Telephone (AC) Number *Telephone (AC) Number
! (405) 9 -2093 _
INSTRUCTIONS

1. A) This form shall be filed by the operator, at the O.C.C. office in Oklahoma City, as an attachment to the Completion Report (Form 1002A) for a

producing well or a dry hole.

B)  An original of this form shall be filed as an attachment to the Completion Report, (Form 1002A), for each cementing company used on a well.
C) The cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be consolidated on one form.

2. Cementing Company and Operator shall comply with the applicable portions of OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

3. Set surface casing 50 feet below depth of treatable water to be protected and cement from casing shoe to ground surface or as allowed by

OAC 165:10-3-4(h).

4. IF SETTING ANYTHING OTHER THAN THE FULL AMOUNT OF SURFACE CASING, BE SURE TO FOLLOW CORPORATION

COMMISSION RULES.

RECEIVED
NOV 2 g 2005

BARBOUR ENERGY CORP.




